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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement}
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response}

1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] —s
[A] Loca;igi - S&cirﬁslénit -EISimsull)taneous Dedication —E N ccAhArn A
252337
e &1
Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B]  Commingling - Storage - Measurement ZY brook k-32—-2306

(1 pHC [JctB (Jpec Jpc [JoLs [JOM 3o-043—2114 2-

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
(1] wrx [J pMx [J swD [J 1pl [J EOR [ PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or  Does Not Apply
[A] % Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] E’/Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner Lo

[C] (] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice _EQ‘LZ
— Ly brook Gall
D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO Y “P

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office ‘f Z 2 ?7

[E] [] Forall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] (] Waivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

MICHAEL H. FELDEWERT ATTORNEY 03/24/14
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

Note: Statement must be completedzan individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
e-mail Address




Michael H. Feldewert
H O L L A N D & H ART " Recognized Specialist in the Area of Natural
ue ‘ Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico
Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

March 24, 2014

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Jami Bailey

Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Department of Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re:  Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location in the Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool (42289) for its Lybrook
K32-2306 01 well in the NE/4SW/4 of Section 32, Township 23 North, Range 6 West,
N.M.P.M., Sandoval County, New Mexico.

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. (OGRID No. 282327) seeks administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location for its Lybrook K32-2306 01 Well to be completed within the
Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool (Pool Code 42289) underlying Section 32, Township 23 North, Range
6 West, N.M.P.M., Sandoval County, New Mexico. This vertical well will be drilled at a surface
location 2365 feet from the South line and 2616 feet from the West line (Unit K) of Section 32,
Township 23 North, Range 6 West. Section 32 is an irregular section because it is short east and
west. Therefore, the middle of the section is 2620 feet versus the standard 2640 feet. Therefore,
the requested unorthodox well location is only 3 feet from the quarter section line. Since this
acreage is governed by the Division’s statewide rules which provides for wells to be located no
closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit, this well will be unorthodox
because it will be closer than 330 feet to the northern and eastern boundaries of the spacing unit.
Approval of the unorthodox location will allow for the most efficient well spacing within this
section to develop the reserves.

Enclosed as Exhibit A is the Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat (Form C-102),
which shows that the location of the proposed Lybrook K32-2306 01 Well encroaches on the
spacing and proration units to the North, Northeast, and East.

Enclosed as Exhibit B is a land plat depicting the proposed Lybrook K32-2306 01 Well
in relation to adjoining units and further identifies the owners in the affected leases.

Holland &Hart u.e
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HOLLAND & HART. g

Enclosed as Exhibit C is a list of parties affected by the encroachment to the North,
Northeast, and East. A copy of this application with all attachments has been sent by certified
mail to these parties advising them that if they have an objection it must be filed in writing with
the division within 20 days from the date the division receives this application.

Your attention to this matter is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Gl

Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR ENCANA OIL & GaS (USA).
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Exhibit C

Notification List for Application for Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location for
the Lybrook K32-2306 01

Dugan Production Corp.
709 East Murray Drive
Farmington, NM 87401-6649

Oxy Y-1 Company

5 Greenway Plaza

Suite 110

Houston, TX 77046-0506



Michael H. Feldewert

Recognized Specialist in the Area of Natural
Resources - oil and gas law - New Mexico
Board of Legal Specialization
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND&HART.

March 24, 2014

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

TO AFFECTED PARTIES

Re:  Application of Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc. for administrative approval of an
unorthodox well location in the Lybrook Gallup Oil Pool (42289) for its Lybrook
K32-2306 01 well in the NE/4SW/4 of Section 32, Township 23 North, Range 6 West,
N.M.P.M., Sandoval County, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division on this date. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing
within twenty days from this date with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico, 8§7505. If no objection is
received within this twenty-day period, this application may be approved administratively by the
Division.

If you have any questions about this application, please contact the following:

B. Wade McCool

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.
370 17th Street, Suite 1700
Denver, Colorado 80202
(720) 876-5965
Billy.McCool@encana.com

Sincerely,
"
// Z
Michael H. Feldewert
ATTORNEY FOR ENCANA OIL & GAS (USA) INC.
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Michael Feldewert <MFeldewert@hollandhart.com>
Sent: Monday, March 31, 2014 11:48 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: McCool, Wade

Subject: Division Question re NSL for the Lybrook K32-2306 well

Michael: Sorry it took so long to get back to you. Encana informs me that this well will be initially used as a pressure
monitoring well, but the company may want to use this wellbore to access any corollary reserves.

Thanks for your attention to this matter.

Michael H. Feldewert

Santa Fe Office
505-988-4421
505-983-6043 (fax)
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

HOLLAND& HART E

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message is confidential and may be privileged. if you believe that this email has been sent to you in
error, please reply to the sender that you received the message in error; then please delete this e-mail. Thank you.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 2:36 PM

To: Michael Feidewert

Subject: Lybrook K32-2306 well

Michael:

I am working on the Lybrook K32-2306 (30-043-21192) NSL application. There already is a horizontal well through this
unit Lybrook 32 2306 well.

Why do you have a horizontal and vertical well dedicated to the same unit? The horizontal well is currently
producing. | had heard that Encana wanted a pressure monitoring well-is this the one?

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462



